Property Statement of Values

Policy Name: Allen County Board Of Education
Policy Number:

Effective: 7/1/2022-7/1/2023

Prepared on: 06/22/2022 at 08:09AM ET

This Statement of Values reflects each and every location you have reported to us that is to be insured along with associated values. For accuracy, the domestic addresses provided have been standardized to meet USPS gu
All reported values are certified to be 100% and reflect the desired valuation basis. The reported Loss of Business income and loss of rents values are 100% of the estimated values for the 12 months following the date of this

Locations designated as unscheduled ("U") are subject to the applicable Limit(s) of Liability provided in the policy for unscheduled locations. Foreign locations coded as "M" are subject to the applicable Limit(s) of Liability
specified on the Foreign Locations - Extension of Territorial Condition form, if attached to the policy.

Definitions

Unscheduled - U (applicable to RM Select policies only)

All Other Personal Property - Furniture & Fixtures, Improvements & Betterments, Signs, Tools, Electronic Data Processing, Property in the Open, Property of Others
Mobile Equipment - Equipment off premises, contractror's equipment

Insureds All Other Loss of
Location Complete Street State/ Zip Inventory/ Stock Machinery & Personal Dies & Mobile Business
Loc # Name Address City County Province Country Code Building & Supplies Equipment Property  Patterns Equipment Fine Arts Income Loss of Rent Total TIV
ALLEN
COUNTY 721 New Gallatin .
1.1 PRIMARY Rd Scottsville Allen KY us 42164 $ 30,600,000 $ - 95 - % 1,000,000 $ - % - 9% - % - 93 - $ 31,600,000
CENTER
1o PROPERTY —721NewGallatin oo uvile Alen  KY US 42164 $ 630,000 §$ -3 -8 -3 R -3 -8 R ~$ 630,000

IN THE OPEN Rd

BUS LOT 721 New Gallatin .
1.3 MOBILE UNIT Rd Scottsville Allen KY us 42164 $ 63,525 $ -9 - $ 5,000 $ - $ - $ - $ -3 -8 68,525

BUS LOT 721 New Gallatin .
1.4 STORAGE Rd Scottsville Allen KY us 42164 % 295,050 $ - 9 - $ 75,000 $ - $ - 9 - $ - $ - $ 370,050

FUEL TANKS,
FENCE,
CARPORT 721 New Gallatin .

1.5 FENCE. GAS Rd Scottsville Allen KY us 42164 % 105,000 $ -3 - $ -9 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 105,000
FUELING
STATION
FOOD 721 New Gallatin

16 STORAGE Scottsville Allen  KY Us 42164  $ 327.810 §$ - $ - $ 100,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 427,810

Rd

BUILDING

1.7 BUS GARAGE ;21 New Gallatin o icvile Allen  KY US 42164  $ 36750 $ - $ - $ 10,000 $ -8 -8 - $ - $ -8 46,750
JAMES E.

21 ,\BA?SSEEL é? New Gallatin o iovile Allen  KY Us 42164 $ 18,900,000 $ S 3 800,000 $ S S S .3 _$ 19,700,000
SCHOOL
ALL PROP IN
OPEN - 201 New Gallatin .

2.2 METAL/NON- Rd Scottsville Allen KY us 42164 % 52,500 $ - 3 - $ -9 - $ - $ - % - $ - $ 52,500
COM

9.3 HIPPOTHERA 201 New Gallatin o e Alen Ky us 42164 $ 40,635 $ - $ - $ - $ -3 - $ -3 -3 - $ 40,635

PY PAVILION Rd

% Liberty Mutual.
INSURANCE )
10f3 Allen County Board Of Education



Property

Insureds
Location Complete Street
Loc# Name Address
ALLEN
CO/SCOTTSV
31 ILLE 1545 Bowling
" HS/CAREER/ Green Rd
TECHNICAL
CENTER
310 BASEBALL 1545 Bowling
| PRESS BOX Green Rd
311 ATHLETIC 1545 Bowling
' COMPLEX Green Rd
312 PROPERTY 1545 Bowling
IN THE OPEN Green Rd
ALL PROP IN
3.9 OPEN - 1545 Bowling
’ MATRLS;STO Green Rd
CK
33 OUTDOOR 1545 Bowling
" LIGHTS Green Rd
FOOTBALL 1545 Bowling
3.4 FIELD Green Rd
HOUSE
FOOTBALL
35 FIELD 1545 Bowling
’ PROPERTY Green Rd
IN OPEN
36 GREENHOUS 1545 Bowling
’ E Green Rd
ATHLETIC .
37 STORAGE gigfgg"”g
GARAGE
38 STORAGE 1545 Bowling
’ GARAGE Green Rd
39 SOFTBALL 1545 Bowling
"~ PRESS BOX GreenRd
ALLEN
41 COUNTY 1501 Bowling
’ LEARNING Green Rd
CENTER
1501 Bowling
4.2 STORAGE Green Rd
ALLEN
COUNTY .
5.1 INTERMEDIA 720 Oliver St
TE
PROPERTY .
5.2 IN THE OPEN 720 Oliver St
VISITOR
5.3 FOOTBALL 720 Oliver St
BLEACHERS
ALLEN
COUNTY .
6.1 CENTRAL 570 Oliver St
OFFICE
% Liberty Mutual.
INSURANCE

City County

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

Scottsville Allen

State/

Province Country

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

Zip
Code

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

42164

Building

55,800,000

60,000

3,240,000

31,500

367,500

1,312,500

222,600

89,250

194,775

147,000

238,350

60,000

4,770,000

59,966

23,300,000

420,000

157,500

3,690,000

Inventory/ Stock

& Supplies

20of3

Machinery &

Equipment

Statement of Values

All Other
Personal
Property

1,400,000

200,000

125,000

4,000

75,000

50,000

50,000

750,000

10,000

1,000,000

200,000

$

Mobile
Equipment

Fine Arts

Loss of

Business

Income Loss of Rent

Total TIV

57,200,000

60,000

3,440,000

31,500

367,500

1,312,500

347,600

89,250

198,775

222,000

288,350

110,000

5,520,000

69,966

24,300,000

420,000

157,500

3,890,000

Allen County Board Of Education



Property Statement of Values

Insureds
Location Complete Street State/ Zip Inventory/ Stock
Loc # Name Address City County Province Country Code Building & Supplies
PROPERTY . .
6.2 IN THE OPEN 570 Oliver St Scottsville Allen KY us 42164  $ 31,500 $ - $
7.1 BUS GARAGE 18‘:0'142 WMaple seottsville Allen  KY us 42164 $ 1,500,000 $ -3
RADIO
REPEATER 101 HWY 1/2 SCOTTS
8.1 ONCITY MILE NORTH- VILLE Allen KY us 42164  $ 15,750 $ - 3
WATER WATER TOWER
TOWER
Total $ 146,759,461 $ - 9%
We certify that this is a complete and true statement of our values as of the reporting date and that the
values provided are reported on the same basis as each type of property would be valued according to the
policy valuation provisions in the event of a loss.
Signature of Insured or Authorized Employee Date

%Libcrty Mutual.
INSURANCE 30f3

All Other Loss of

Machinery & Personal Dies & Mobile Business
Equipment Property  Patterns Equipment Fine Arts Income

- - $ -3 - $ - $ -

- 500,000 $ - $ -5 - $ -

- -3 - $ -3 -3 -

- 6,354,000 $ - % - 95 - % -

Loss of Rent Total TIV
$ - $ 31,500
$ - $ 2,000,000
$ - $ 15,750
$ - $ 153,113,461

Allen County Board Of Education
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