Property

Policy Name:

Allen County Board Of Education

Policy Number:

Effective:

7/1/2022-7/1/2023

Prepared on: 06/22/2022 at 08:09AM ET

This Statement of Values reflects each and every location you have reported to us that is to be insured along with associated values. For accuracy, the domestic addresses provided have been standardized to meet USPS gu All reported values are certified to be 100% and reflect the desired valuation basis. The reported Loss of Business income and loss of rents values are 100% of the estimated values for the 12 months following the date of this Locations designated as unscheduled ("U") are subject to the applicable Limit(s) of Liability specified on the Foreign Locations - Extension of Territorial Condition form, if attached to the policy.

Definitions

Unscheduled - U (applicable to RM Select policies only)

All Other Personal Property - Furniture & Fixtures, Improvements & Betterments, Signs, Tools, Electronic Data Processing, Property in the Open, Property of Others Mobile Equipment - Equipment off premises, contractror's equipment

Loc#	Location Name	Insureds Complete Street Address	City	County	State/ Province	Country	Zip Code	Building	Inventory/ Sto & Supp		Machinery & Equipment	All Other Personal Property	es & erns	Mobile Equipment	Fine Arts	Loss of Business Income Loss	of Rent	Total TIV
1.1	ALLEN COUNTY PRIMARY CENTER	721 New Gallatin Rd	Scottsville	Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 30,600,000		- \$	- \$	1,000,000	\$ - \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	31,600,000
1.2	PROPERTY IN THE OPEN	721 New Gallatin Rd	Scottsville	Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 630,000	\$	- \$	- \$	-	\$ - \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	630,000
1.3	MOBILE CITI				KY	US	42164	\$ 63,525	\$	- \$	- \$	5,000	\$ - \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	68,525
1.4	BUS LOT STORAGE	721 New Gallatin Rd	Scottsville	Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 295,050	\$	- \$	- \$	75,000	\$ - \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	370,050
1.5	FUEL TANKS, FENCE, CARPORT FENCE, GAS FUELING STATION	721 New Gallatin Rd	Scottsville	Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 105,000	\$	- \$	- \$	-	\$ - \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	105,000
1.6	BUII DING	721 New Gallatin Rd			KY	US	42164	\$ 327,810	\$	- \$	- \$	100,000	\$ - \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	427,810
1.7	BUS GARAGE	721 New Gallatin Rd	Scottsville	Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 36,750	\$	- \$	- \$	10,000	\$ - \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	46,750
2.1	SCHOOL	201 New Gallatin Rd	Scottsville	Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 18,900,000	\$	- \$	- \$	800,000	\$ - \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	19,700,000
2.2	ALL PROP IN OPEN - METAL/NON- COM	201 New Gallatin Rd	Scottsville	Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 52,500	\$	- \$	- \$	-	\$ - \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	52,500
2.3	HIPPOTHERA PY PAVILION	201 New Gallatin Rd	Scottsville	Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 40,635	\$	- \$	- \$	-	\$ - \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	40,635



1 of 3 Allen County Board Of Education

Property

Statement of Values

Loc#	Location Name ALLEN	Insureds Complete Street Address	City	County	State/ Province	Country	Zip Code	Building	Inventory/ St & Supp		Machinery & Equipment	All Other Personal Property	Dies &	Mobile Equipment	Fine Arts	Loss of Business Income	f Rent	Total TIV
3.1	CO/SCOTTSV ILLE HS/CAREER/ TECHNICAL CENTER	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 55,800,000	\$	- \$	- \$	1,400,000	\$ - \$	5 - 5	5 - \$	-	\$ - \$	57,200,000
3.10	BASEBALL PRESS BOX	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 60,000	\$	- \$	- \$	-	\$ - \$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5 - \$	-	\$ - \$	60,000
3.11	ATHLETIC COMPLEX	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 3,240,000	\$	- \$	- \$	200,000	\$ - \$	- (- \$	-	\$ - \$	3,440,000
3.12	PROPERTY IN THE OPEN	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 31,500	\$	- \$	- \$	-	\$ - \$	- {	- \$	-	\$ - \$	31,500
3.2	ALL PROP IN OPEN - MATRLS;STO CK	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 367,500	\$	- \$	- \$	-	\$ - \$	- 5	- \$	-	\$ - \$	367,500
3.3	OUTDOOR LIGHTS	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 1,312,500	\$	- \$	- \$	-	\$ - \$	- (5 - \$	-	\$ - \$	1,312,500
3.4	FOOTBALL FIELD HOUSE	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 222,600	\$	- \$	- \$	125,000	\$ - \$	5 - 5	5 - \$	-	\$ - \$	347,600
3.5	FOOTBALL FIELD PROPERTY IN OPEN	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 89,250	\$	- \$	- \$	-	\$ - \$	- 9	- \$	-	\$ - \$	89,250
3.6	GREENHOUS E	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 194,775	\$	- \$	- \$	4,000	\$ - \$	- {	- \$	-	\$ - \$	198,775
3.7	ATHLETIC STORAGE GARAGE	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 147,000	\$	- \$	- \$	75,000	\$ - \$	- 5	- \$	-	\$ - \$	222,000
3.8	STORAGE GARAGE	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 238,350	\$	- \$	- \$	50,000	\$ - \$	- {	- \$	-	\$ - \$	288,350
3.9	SOFTBALL PRESS BOX	1545 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 60,000	\$	- \$	- \$	50,000	\$ - \$	- (- \$	_	\$ - \$	110,000
4.1	ALLEN COUNTY LEARNING CENTER	1501 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 4,770,000	\$	- \$	- \$	750,000	\$ - 9	- 9	- \$	-	\$ - \$	5,520,000
4.2	STORAGE	1501 Bowling Green Rd	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 59,966	\$	- \$	- \$	10,000	\$ - \$	- 5	S - \$	-	\$ - \$	69,966
5.1	ALLEN COUNTY INTERMEDIA TE	720 Oliver St	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 23,300,000	\$	- \$	- \$	1,000,000	\$ - \$	- 5	S - \$	-	\$ - \$	24,300,000
5.2	PROPERTY IN THE OPEN	720 Oliver St	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 420,000	\$	- \$	- \$	-	\$ - \$	- {	S - \$	-	\$ - \$	420,000
5.3	VISITOR FOOTBALL BLEACHERS	720 Oliver St	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 157,500	\$	- \$	- \$	-	\$ - \$	- 5	- \$	-	\$ - \$	157,500
6.1	ALLEN COUNTY CENTRAL OFFICE	570 Oliver St	Scottsville	e Allen	KY	US	42164	\$ 3,690,000	\$	- \$	- \$	200,000	\$ - \$	- 5	- \$	-	\$ - \$	3,890,000



2 of 3 Allen County Board Of Education

Property

Statement of Values

Loc#	Location Name	Insureds Complete Street Address	City	County	State/ Province	Country	Zip Code		Building	Inve	entory/ Stock & Supplies	Machinery & Equipment	All Othe Persona Property	al	Dies & Patterns	Mobile Equipment	Fine Art	В	Loss of Susiness Income Loss	of Rent	Total TIV
6.2	PROPERTY IN THE OPEN		Scottsville		KY	US	42164	\$	31,500	\$	- \$	- \$	-	- \$	- \$	-	\$ -	- \$	- \$	- \$	31,500
7.1	BUS GARAGE	140-142 W Maple St	Scottsville	Allen	KY	US	42164	\$	1,500,000	\$	- \$	- \$	500,000) \$	- \$	-	\$ -	- \$	- \$	- \$	2,000,000
8.1	RADIO REPEATER ON CITY WATER TOWER	101 HWY 1/2 MILE NORTH- WATER TOWER	SCOTTS VILLE		KY	US	42164	\$	15,750	\$	- \$	- \$	-	- \$	- \$	-	\$ -	- \$	- \$	- \$	15,750
Tota	I							\$ 1	146,759,461	\$	- \$	- \$	6,354,000	\$	- \$	-	\$ -	- \$	- \$	- \$	153,113,461

We certify that this is a complete and true statement of our values as of the reporting date and that the values provided are reported on the same basis as each type of property would be valued according to the policy valuation provisions in the event of a loss.

Signature of Insured or Authorized EmployeeD	Date	
--	------	--



3 of 3 Allen County Board Of Education